504204771 01/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4251448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL EDWARD SAPIO	02/18/2016
RONALD RICHARD DUDZIC JR.	02/02/2016
LEE GRISWOLD	03/18/2016
LUCIO DITROLIO	02/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBER IP, LLC
Street Address:	1 LAWTON STREET
City:	YONKERS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29551884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 567-2010

Email: RWILSON@CRBCP.COM
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1077/20038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY A. GREENE
SIGNATURE:	/GARY A. GREENE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=N107720038ASSIGN#page1.tif source=N107720038ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504204771 REEL: 041131 FRAME: 0819

source=N107720038ASSIGN#page3.tif source=N107720038ASSIGN#page4.tif source=N107720038ASSIGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041131 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Kimber IP, LLC

Address: 1 Lawton Street

Yonkers, New York 10705

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 29/551,884

Title: Rear Sight for a Revolver

Filed: January 18, 2016

Attorney Docket No: N1077/20038

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

	g read the aforesaid Assignment and save hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
day of	
day of (month	(year)
	Daniel & Arris
	Name: Daniel Edward Sapio
	Address: 675 North Terrace Avenue
	Apt. 1A2
	Mount Vernon, NY 10552
(day) day of FROY U (U V V) (month)	State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this (year)
personally appeared Daniel Edward Sap	io
my presence and having been by me first du as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed	ho having first executed the foregoing instrument in ally sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument d and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein beby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
Michelle Fernando Notary Public State of New York No. 01FE6114355 Qualified in West August 9, 20 [Commission Expires August 9, 20 [C	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)
	My Commission Expires:

day of		*			
(day)	(month)			(year)	
		<i>P</i> - 0	J Diale	and Dudain T	
				ard Dudzic てん Crescent Drive	.
		Address:		town, NY 1059	1
			v	•	
	1/	į			
STATE/COMMONWEA	LTH OF / W V (N	K	:		
14		(SS :		
COUNTY OF MOS	thester				
			•		
Before me, a notary publ	ig, in and for the State/Cor	nmonwealth a	nd Cou	inty aforesaid, o	on this
Before me, a notary publed and day of (day)	ig, in and for the State/Cor LIVUANY (month)	mmonwealth a	ind Cou	inty aforesaid, o	on this
day of	HOVUANY (month)	, 0	ind Cou	16	on this
day of (day) personally appeared Rowho being to me persona my presence and having that his/her free deed and	ig, in and for the State/Cor (month) onald Richard Dudzic To lly known, and who having been by me first duly sworn, act, signed, sealed and del legally bound thereby and i	g first executed, did acknowle	d the fo	(year) oregoing instrume foregoing instrumer the purpose to	nent in
day of (day) personally appeared Rowho being to me personally as his/her free deed and stated and intending to be Michelle Fernand Notary Public State of No. 01FE611435F	month (month) conald Richard Dudzic Tr lly known, and who having been by me first duly sworn, act, signed, sealed and del legally bound thereby and in the legally bound the legally bound thereby and in the legally bound the legally below the legally bound the legally below	g first executed, did acknowled livered by him natending that s	d the foredge the said ins	(year) oregoing instrument foregoing instrument be reconstrument be reconstrument.	nent in
day of (day) personally appeared Rowho being to me personally appeared my presence and having the as his/her free deed and stated and intending to be Michelle Fernand Notary Public State of No. 01FE6114355	month (month) conald Richard Dudzic Tr lly known, and who having been by me first duly sworn, act, signed, sealed and del legally bound thereby and in the control of the	g first executed, did acknowled by hin ntending that	d the foredge the half her for said ins	(year) oregoing instrument foregoing instrument be reconstrument be reconstrument.	nent in rument therein rded.
day of (day) personally appeared Rowho being to me personally as his/her free deed and stated and intending to be Michelle Fernand Notary Public State of No. 01FE611435F	monthy conald Richard Dudzic Tr lly known, and who having been by me first duly sworn, act, signed, sealed and del legally bound thereby and in the legally bound the legall	g first executed, did acknowled livered by him natending that s	d the foredge the half of the public description of the forest description of the public descrip	(year) oregoing instrument foregoing instrument be reconstrument be reconstrument.	nent in rument therein rded.

			said Assignment and y hand and seal on this	
18 th day of	March (month)	,	QOI (year)	
(day)	(month)	Name: Lee Gris		
		Address: 12 Dar Bethel	niska Drive , CT 06801	
STATE/COMMONWE	CALTHOF CONNE	ecticut ss	_ : :	
COUNTY OF	airtilla		_:	
Before me, a notary pu	blic, in and for the State/G	Commonwealth and	County aforesaid, on this	
18th day of	(month)	,,	2016	
(day)	(month)		(year)	
personally appeared _	Lee Griswold			
my presence and having as his/her free deed an	nally known, and who hav g been by me first duly swo d act, signed, sealed and be legally bound thereby an	orn, did acknowledg delivered by him/ho	e the foregoing instrument er for the purpose therein	
	2	NOTARY PL		
	Му	Commission Expire	es: February 28,	2018
	STACY NOTARY RELACIO Complementation and	L. EVENSCO Swift of Connecticut materials 20, 26, 188		

Page 4 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound therely also the legally bound the legally bound therely also the legally bound the legally also the legally bound the legally also the leg	BRUARY (month)	2016 (year)
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Before me, a notary public, in and for County of State/County of State/Cou	n the Charles	Mineola, NY 11501 : SS: : and County aforesaid, on this (year)
who being to me personally known, an my presence and having been by me fir as his/her free deed and act, signed, s stated and intending to be legally bound. Michelle Fernando	nd who having first execute st duly sworn, did acknowle	edge the foregoing instrument
Notary Public State of New York No. 01FE6114355 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires August 9, 20	My Commission Exp	PUBLIC \

Page 6 of 6